SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.
@ No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WwWw.sunriseiw.com.tw

SUNRISE
HYDRAULIC PUNCHING MACHINE

PM-120LT/XT

SPARE PARTS LIST

633EG490
12-2012



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.
@ No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WwWw.sunriseiw.com.tw

PM-120LT/XT

PM—TYPE—3D.dwg 11/2011



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Model: PM-120L T/XT

Sunrise Punching Machine Parts List

Part: Cover Plates

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description JEE Q’ty | Memo
L | e oo 1
2 [ e Joomc :
o T e Joows 1
214902016D
4 |214902900A gﬁggggg@ Electrical Box ERFEYERK 1
52414APL93902
5 |214902005A Front Base Cover ERAEEESR 1
6 |214205002A Punching Table Support TAEMCZ R R 2
T o ez romemecons ;
8 138;-; zzlldé%%é%%éﬁ Rear Base Cover B K% ZE B 1
9 iggl)‘(-.rr 22112%%22%%3,’? Rear Base Cover A JERERE A 1
10 | 1oomr Sreoomona Punching Limit Switch Cover LIRS 1
11 |214002011B Scrap Box HrLEE = 1
12 |52413YC135D Foot Switch YC-135D(CE) HAVIEE: B ) 1
13 |213210008 Foot Switch Handle HIEA B RA AT 1
14 (56314118036M10 Waist Shaped Knobs 1180-36-M10 |[MF&=hESTH 1
15 |56320G0061300A Foot Switch Cable 1300mm B BrRARCE 1300mm 1




SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

&
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Eo 896.4.9359.3400
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWwW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Punching Station Assembly for PM Models

PART4003Adwg 0972011



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Model:PM-120/160L T/XT

Sunrise Punching Machine Parts List

Part: Punching Station

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description JEE AT Q’'ty | Memo
1 |42RTBQA Retaining Thread IRSIR 1
2 212211009 Copper Piece ik 1
3 211305005B Stripper Adj. Screw (2) HIR ER AR R IRAR () 1
4 56301C0006010 Set Screw M6X10 IIRDIRPAVEELE Y 1

211305090
5 211305006 Stripper Spring LR R T 1
6 56303D00012024045 |Flat Washer M12 A 2
7 56301A0012090 Hex Bolt M12X90 VAVEERGETEL e 1
8 56303A00005 Spring Washer M5 o 25 BN 4
9 56301A0005012 Hex Bolt M5X12 Ay N ET L e 4
10 42STBC002 Stripper Clear Cover HIftes2r 2N 1
11 42STBD 42STBCO06A Stripper HFLFRLES 1
42STBCO003A-20
12 42STBCO003A-42  |[Stripper Exchangeable Plate HIRIES AR 1
42STBCO003A-52
13 42STBC004 Washer #HH 2
14 5630110005008 Cap Screw M5X8 FEINFL 2
15 212205005C Tableing Connecting Plate TAEREHETR 2
1 T osn | Tak lr g | PTLLIFIRYMIER | 2
17 56303B11012025  |Flat Washer M10 AR 2
18 56315404192M1032 |Clamp Handle M10X32 & [ 2
19 [T o0 15630140010020  |Hex Bolt M10X20 NPT 4
20 56301A0010030 Hex Bolt M10X30 VAVEERGETEL e 4
21 56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 o 25 B 4
22 e |punching Table A (Main) SHFLTAER(A) 1
23 214005002C Punching Table B (Front) HFFLIAEMR(B) 1
24 |56303A00016 Spring Washer M16 o 25 B 6
25 |56301A0016060 Hex Bolt M16X60 TN AR T R 6
26 |56301C7010060 Set Screw M10X60 IIREIRPAVEEL Y 1
27 [56302B0110 Nut M10 e 2
28 43B1D005A Die Holder Support TR SRR 1
29 |43B3DMWC  [43B3DMW900D Overhang Die Holder (@45/@80) |Z£5[HFLIEE 1
30 56301A0012020 Hex Bolt M12X20 VAV VEGEgTE LY 1




SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Model:PM-120/160L T/XT

Part: Punching Station

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description 7 AT Q’ty | Memo
31 |41RD1 Die [EIEIRIN 1
32 [56305D00606018 Locating Key G [ g 1
33 [56303D00016032045 Flat Washer M16 SEEE 6
34 [211305011 T-Shaped Nut M16 TIPAZE 6
35 (213205010 Copper Piece e B 2
36 (213202034 Stripper Rear Guard FIREREER 1
37 |211305004B Stripper Adj. Screw (1) FI eSS EAEAR(—)

38 |56301A0012025 Hex Bolt M12X25 VAV VEGEgELY 4

42RSBQ30A
39 [42RSBQM40B Quick Change Sleeve i LHEER 1
42RSBQM50B

40 |41RP1 Punch [ElFL A 1
41 |56301A0006010 Hex Bolt M6X10 A VENETEL NS 2
42 |56303A00006 Spring Washer M6 o 5 B 2
43 |56301C0010020 Set Screw M10X20 NI VAYEL: i 2
44 |52411TZ7312 Limit Switch (gl 1
45 |56301A0004025 Hex Bolt M4X25 PN BRI 2
46 |56303B10005010 Flat Washer M4 AR 2
47 56315404163M1020 [Clamp Handle M10X20 HEEF 1
48 213205004 Stopper Piece Xl & fir i 1
49 56301F0006016 Sunk Head Hex Bolt M6X16  |ITL5E /< A K 5 8% 2
50 21220500751 Stopper Piece HFLE AR 1
51 214005014A Punching Stopper Guide Y il E AT AR 1
52 213205020 Stopper Guide Base TE AR E TR B 2
53 213005015 Ei‘g%hr%”n% Stopper Guide RUler |y o= iy fo o o (1) 1
54 (214005141 56306R0080030 Pin @8X30 H$Y @8X30 4
55 213205019 Stopper Y-axis Guide Y il B A 7 2
56 56301A4006030 Hex Bolt M6X30 AV ENETEL NS 4
57 56315404192M1050 [Clamp Handle M10X50 EAEEEEE 2
58 56309DTA815 Needle Bearing TA815 SR TA815 4
59 213005006A Panching Stopper Guide RUIeT v ir K (45) 1
60 56301C0005008 Set Screw M5X8 JIXRIAPAYELvEs

61 56303B11012025  |Flat Washer M10 SR 2




SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

&
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409

sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Model:PM-120/160LT/XT Part: Punching Station Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description JEE T Q’'ty | Memo
62 |42RNBQA Retaining Nut PR FENE 1
63 |56301C7010045 Set Screw M10X45 TS A iR 1
90 |213005121S Punching Stopper Set FLE PR 1




SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.
@ No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WwWw.sunriseiw.com.tw

Limit Switch Adjustment for PM Models

~

0

o

-~

o
o)

PART4004A.DWG  09/2011



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
WwWw.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Punching Machine Parts List

Model:PM-120LT/XT

Part:Limit Switch Adjustment

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description JEE AT Q’ty | Memo
1 138;‘& éﬁ%%i%%llﬁ\ Punching Actuator Bar LR ENFR AR 1
2 |56301A0008055 Hex Bolt M8X55 VaYiE b T ES 1
3 |213202024C Limit Switch Adjustment Plate e G e A R 2
4 |56301A0008016 Hex Bolt M8X16 AV ERGETEL e 4
5 |56303B01008019015 Flat Washer M8 SRR 4
6 |52411XCKN2118G11 Limit Switch Eh R 2
7 |56301A0004030 Hex Bolt M4X30 INFE AR T EH IR 4
8 |56303B10005010 Flat Washer 5/32” SR 4
9 [213204007 Limit Switch Actuator (side) PRENfEIR 2
10 [213204008 Indicating Pointer PRENEHE$t 2
11 |56315404045M625 Clamp Handle M6X25 EEEEEE 2
12 |56301H0004008 Cap Screw M4X8 FLEAR 7S A% 2
13 |5630450012 S Clip $-12 S AR 3




